
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:622
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2000
INCENTIVE PROVIDED TO SSI IN MAHARASHTRA NO
UTTAMRAO DEORAO PATIL

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provide assistance/incentives to set up small scale and rural industries in the country particularly in the Maharashtra during the last year; and

(b) the number of persons got employment in it?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND AGRO AND
RURAL INDUSTRIES

(SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a): The primary responsibility of development of small scale industries in a State is that of the State Government. District-wise special capital incentives and interest free unsecured loan given by the Government of Maharashtra under the Package Scheme of incentives during the year 1999-2000 are Annexed.

(b): As per the information given by Government of Maharashtra, 5863 people got employment in the assisted 409 small scale units in Maharashtra during the year 1999-2000.
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